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FfTEE Navigation Warning

HiFleet B RE BB RIBRAIRTEEF821, InARFINELLIBRES , BEXRKIEMRE
EMITEENS, There are currently 892 navigational warnings in effect around the ocean
on hiFleet with the Far East and around the coastal of Caribbean Sea still being the majority.
Please pay attention to the navigational warnings in relevant waters.

B S Piracy

48125, ERATEEEEHE, N EsREIHits I — L@ @b . 5
NERNCE, TEM LAMENVUFRET . SHESREEECIBEOEHF 0,
12.04.2024: 2125 UTC: Posn: 01:17.81S — 116:47.86E, Balikpapan Anchorage, Indonesia. An
anchored product tanker was boarded by four perpetrators via the anchor chain. They broke
into the forecastle store and escaped with ship’s stores and properties. Incident reported to
Balikpapan port control.
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AiB S5 Meteorology

RER—BFFEDE. EE. FESBENOHL-SFFIERE5-640, HXBEHERIEM K

BREI2ZKFIR; SEBRNAOGHES, SEBINFHERIEEHIKKNR, EEAENEH
RDHERFE3 -4, BRIR. KEFMAFEFEKIGREENEREL, BiEggRELEN
£, The coming week the wind in Bohai Sea, Yellow Sea and China East Sea become strong
from moderate to breeze with the seas from slight to moderate. The wind in the Taiwan
Strait might reach strong breeze and the sea in the Taiwan Strait happens to experience
rough. In most of the South China Sea the wind stays moderate with light sea. Low-pressure
in the north of North Atlantic and Pacific Ocean become small, sea conditions are improving.

Y8 _FEE{4 Marine Incidents

REAZIS4F18SIREMR, PHRESAYNERIC LAIZITE=-RAMEIRY . XEMES
RETTEHBSONELMBNERITTR . Iranian authorities reported on April 18 that 21 Sri Lankan
crew members from a capsized oil tanker in the Middle East Gulf had been rescued. The ship
sank in a storm 50 kilometers from Port Jask.

¥ Remark

AR EEIER LRSI 92024 F 4521 BACRASEN 7R ; FRIB RSN MESE, EEE
R T AN RERTAREIBE@XFE ., The data deadline for this report is Beijing time 17
hours on Apr 21 of 2024; All data and/or opinions are for reference only and under no
circumstances do the Company and its employees assume any risk.
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Latest Week Update Vessel Waiting Numbers Information in Anchorages of Canals and Rivers

Canal/Riv. P.N. M.N. WoW MoM Suez(Mediterranean-Red Sea)
75
Suez.Red 48 1118 35 -91
Miss.Riv. 3 89 =1 7 60
CJK 156 5417 -29 449
40
Pa.Atlan. 50 1322 35 -46
Colum.Riv. 5 166 1 -1 20
Suez.Med. 24 999 -20 -174
Pa.Pac. 57 1386 56 -71 0
023-10-21 2023-11-23 2023-12-26 2024-01-28  2024-03-01 2024-04-03
7K 90 2380 28 -46
Suez(Red Sea-Mediterranean) Panama(Atlantic-Pacific)
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Panama(Pacific-Atlantic) Changjiangkou(Estuary)
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Zhujiangkou(Estuary) Mississippi River(Estuary)
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0 0
2023-10-21  2023-11-23  2023-12-26  2024-01-28  2024-03-01 2024-04-03  023-10-21  2023-11-28  2024-01-01  2024-02-04  2024-03-07  2024-04-06

Columbia River(Estuary)
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2023-10-21  2023-11-06  2023-11-22  2023-12-09  2023-12-25  2024-01-10  2024-01-26  2024-02-11  2024-02-27  2024-03-14  2024-03-30  2024-04-15

(P.N-Present Number; M.N.-Month Number; WoW-Week on Week; MoM-Month on Month)

BE— A EXIEEA R BRI SRR R E R B R R AR B E RN AR @ Handysize [ Supramax - - Anchorage
Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in Ship count Wait hours
Anchorages of China
250 100
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun 200 80
150 60
HDY 195 187 202 171 175 197 208 100 40
50 20
SMX 146 130 132 14 116 122 133 0 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

WT.h. 60.2 62.6 66.3 65.6 61.8 59.7 85
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Latest Week Update for Capesize and Panamax Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Brazil

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
Pan. 52 50 48 43 50 57 59
Cap 30 30 35 36 36 35 35
WT.h. 196.8 186 210 197.3 172.8 190.3 173

RIT—ERAFIL X igF B AR B S DR R AR A A E AP IHARHR

Latest Week Update for Capesize and Panamax Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Australia

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
Pan. 29 33 41 36 40 36 47
Cap 68 63 56 56 63 56 58
WT.h. 112.6 110.2 126.3 138.5 143.9 146 156

BRI —ERBXKIE A RERBEN R EE R AR A E AT HITR

Latest Week Update for Supra & Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in Anchorages
of Black Sea

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 39 35 30 25 29 28 28
SMX 20 18 15 10 15 14 14
WT.h. 69.4 375 40.7 64.7 54.6 533 72

R —EEEXEBA R ER AR E R R R A E AR

Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of US Gulf

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 9 6 4 6 5 6 6
SMX 14 13 14 16 15 14 15
WT.h. 74.3 98.3 122.3 146.3 1703 190.2 153

RIT—EH S R XIEB AR B R R AR AR e H A E AN IO ARTS

Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Plate River

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 10 9 9 7 6 6 6
SMX 7 6 6 8 5 5 7

WT.h. 76.1 100.1 1241 88.8 108.7 129.1 167

hiFleet2024F 25 16[@ M7 EIR

@ Panamax [ Capesize Anchorage
Ship count Wait hours
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Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information on
Anchorages of HongKong

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
F.ma. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pan. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PPx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WT.h. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ulev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rf—E XK EREME AN EN IS FIHK
Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Shanghai
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
F.ma. 8 7 9 4 6 3 7
Pan. 4 5 4 2 1 2 2
PPx 2 2 1 0 2 3 3
NPx 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Fd 9 9 8 8 5 8 8
Ulev 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
WT.h. 41.2 65.2 458 332 47.15 21.2 26
T — B IR X g B AE R T A E AN I AR
Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Singapore
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
F.ma. 4 6 3 2 0 3 4
Pan. 5 3 4 10 8 8 9
PPx 1 2 2 5 3 2 4
NPx 2 2 2 1 1 0 1
Fd 3 4 7 3 4 2 6
Ulev 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
WT.h. 13.8 17.5 445 10.6 41.95 14.7 27

BT — B E B ERAR I IRE Latest Weekly Average Speed for Bulkers during Ballast
Voyage

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
BDI 1736 1754 1805 1876 1916

VLSF 617.50 617.50 617.50 617.00

A.SP 12.01 11.93 1.97 12.05 11.99 11.94

ship count

hiFleet2024F 25 16[@ M7 EIR
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Wait hours
1

0.8
0.6
0.4

0.2

Mon Tue

Wed

@ Feedermax (1) Panamax
@ ULV O Anchorage

Ship count
10

Mon Tue

Wed

@ reedermax () Panamax
@ VLV O Anchorage

Thu Fri

Sat Sun

Post-Panamax () Neopanamax [} Feeder

Thu Fri

Wait hours
70

Sat Sun

Post-Panamax () Neopanamax [ Feeder

Ship count Wait hours
10 50
8 40
6 30
a4 20
2 10
0 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
-O- BDI VISF () ASP
BDI ASP VLSF
1,890 1204 °172
1,860 1202 6174
1,830 12 617.3
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EBHYBT B EE Baltic Dry Index
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737 SHIPPING MARKET

Type PI WoW W% M% y%
BDI 795 18.0 232 28.64 12.77
BCl 1919 190.0 10.99 12.61 39.87
BPI 1994 79.0 473 5.22 Infinity
BSI 741 19.0 263 6.79 Infinity
BHS| 5467 209.0 3.97 3.0 Infinity
- ()~ BHSI ()~ BDI BCI ()~ BSI () BPI
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BERIE{N e S Energy Shipping Index
Type Pl Wow W% M% y%
BDTI 1394 122.0 9.59 0.8 Infinity
BCTI ma -88.0 7.32 -4.05 5.1
BLNG 2078 -16.0 -0.76 421 Infinity
BLPG 2388 1270 -5.05 -14.04 Infinity
1,800 -~ BOTI 1,500 -~ BCTI
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900
co0 600
300 300
D T T T T T T D T T T T T T
2023-03-20  2023-06-06  2023-08-10  2023-10-18  2024-01-02  2024-03-06 2023-03-20  2023-06-06  2023-08-10  2023-10-18  2024-01-02  2024-03-06
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YFEE A BYEAERRG Capesize

Xig: Ef, sE—EFEAianESREnnigE

Area: Brazil, The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
Cape 17 14 12 9 16 19 17
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024-01-21
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Xig: FdF, R —EFEARASEMER RIS E

Area: South Africa, The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T Sat Sun

Cape 25 30 29

EEDEHENE PANAMAX

Xig: FaEALERHIARES. RE—RAEEDRMEMESREMANE.

Area: South America. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Pan. 128 127 130 131 135 131 132
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Xig: BRAR . Rif—Eir AR RN E

Area: Australia. The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
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Xig: BE. R AEZDEMEMIEEESMENE.
Area: Black Sea. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T Sat

Pan.
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Xig: AR, RE—EEEDEMEMESEREMANE.

Area: Australia. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Pan. 98 98 96 94 93 96 99

HBAREBIEIES SUPRAMAX

X JbhE. RO EEAREREERIERREAMNE
Area: North China. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 133 142 147 149 143 121 127
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Xig: £, R EABARERMEMESREMNANE.

Area: US Gulf. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 19 17 17 16 12 12 10
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Xig: BE. R REERRMEMESREMRNE.

Area: Black Sea. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 37 34 31 31 26 30 34
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Xifef: FESERIILERFNGRER . L —EBAREEA M ESEEMIRE .

Area: South America. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 99 92 87 89 94 91 87
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VPR FEUEN SRR Capesize

5TC
Apr-24
May-24
Jun-24
Q324
Q424
Q125
Q2 25
Q325
Cal 25
Cal 26

Cal 27

$/day
21,850.00
27,189.00
28,125.00
27,447 .67
26,893.00
16,093.00
20,850.00
23,479.00
21,009.00
20,014.00

19,296.00

R{EBIBNERRRHandysize

7TC
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$/day
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EESREEAEPanamax
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SBhERD IHAE MY FFA
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BAREEE AR Supramax
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E7 2B KA1 BUNKER PRICE

MP LO HO MO SpP WoW W% M%
zhoushan 649.5 515.0 825.5 134.5 -4.0 -2.89 -11.8
Singapore 648.0 510.0 808.0 138.0 -6.5 -4.5 -10.68
Rotterdam 613.5 4915 792.0 122.0 -1.0 -0.81 0.83

Fujairah 646.0 487.5 851.0 158.5 -2.0 -1.25 -2.16
Houston 647.5 489.0 900.0 158.5 -10.5 -6.21 -17.23

(MP-Bunkering Main Ports; LO-Heavy Low Sulphur Fuel Oil; HO-Heavy Hight Sulphur Fuel Oil; MO-MGO; SP-Spread;)

Rotterdam bunkers $/t 0= IFO O- MGO =)= VISFO
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Grains and Oilseeds
Wheat
Maize

Soybeans
Rice
Barley
Energy
Crude Qil
Brent
Natural Gas
Gasoline
Heating Oil
Ethanol
Naphtha
Propane
Uranium
Methanol
TTF Gas
UK Gas
Industrial
Copper
Coal
Steel
Iron Ore
Aluminum
Iron Ore Fe 62%
Metals
Gold
Silver
Platium
Currencies
EUR/USD

USD/CNY

Index
198.0
199.0
219.0
247.0

208.0

USD/Bbl
USD/Bbl
USD/MMBtu
UsD/Gal
USD/Gal
UsD/Gal
usb/T
USD/Gal
USD/Lbs
CNY/T
EUR/MWh

GBp/thm

USD/Lbs
usb/T
CNY/T
usb/T
usb/T

usb/T

USD/t.oz
USD/t.oz
USD/t.oz
Index
1.07

7.26

Index

84.88

89.72

1.75

2.79

2.67

1.66

688.37

0.82

88.75

2556.0

30.58

75.77

Index

4.29

133.75

3436.0

106.05

2545.0

2545.0

Index

2350.9

283

980.4

+/-
-1.0
2.0
-28.0
-3.0
-1.0
+/-
-1.16
-0.53
-0.02
0.03
-0.07
0.0
-9.51
-0.03
1.75
59.0
3.86
10.02
+/-
0.02
4.65
78.0
4.05
78.5

78.5

15.8
0.5

321
+/-

-0.01

0.01

Weekly
-0.5
1.02

-11.34
-1.2
-0.48

Weekly
-1.35
-0.59
-113
1.09
-2.55
0.0
-1.36
-3.53
2.01
2.36

14.45
15.24

Weekly

0.47
3.6
2.32
3.97
3.18
3.18
Weekly

0.68

3.39
Weekly
-0.93

0.14
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Because political rivalries and piracy are making certain regions threatening the safety and freedom of seafarers themselves.

According to hiFleet data, the most recent hijacking occurred on April 13 this year when Iran hijacked a 15,000-seat MSC Aries(2020 built) container ship in the Strait of Hormuz;

At around 10:30 PM Beijing time on March 23, an Aframax oil tanker was hit by a Houthi missile and the ship caught fire, but the ship did not suffer major damage and continued to sail to
its next destination;

At about 3 p.m. on March 12, Beijing time, pirates hijacked the ship 1,100 nautical miles northeast of Mogadishu, Somalia, and all 23 crew members were taken hostage.

In the early morning of March 6, 2024, Beijing time, Yemen's Houthi armed forces used missiles to attack the bulk carrier invested by Oaktree Capital of the United States, directly resulting
in the death of three crew members and serious injuries to three others;

On February 19, Beijing time, a British grocery ship was attacked by Houthi armed missiles, but fortunately no crew was injured, and the crew took measures to abandon ship under
unknown circumstances. The ship has a deadweight of 32,000 deadweight tons and was built in 1997.

At noon on January 11, Beijing time, a Greek ship owner's SUEZMAX tanker (150,000 DWT, 2011 South Korea-built) was hijacked in the Sea of Oman by a group of masked armed men. On
January 2, Beijing time, a chemical tanker owned by a Singaporean owner was hijacked by pirates off the coast of Equatorial Guinea. The Tuvalu-flagged, 13,000 DWT vessel was built in
South Korea in 2007.

To their credit, Indian commandos boarded the 41,600 DWT RUEN (built in 2016) on March 20, releasing 17 sailors and arresting the criminal pirate gang on board. The ship was hijacked
on December 14, 450 miles (725 kilometers) east of the Arabian Sea island of Socotra.

Unfortunately, the crew of the ship hijacked in the Red Sea on November 19, 2023, are still suffering from both mental and physical shock. The ship is a large Bahamian-flagged cargo ship
"GALAXY LEADER" hijacked by Houthi armed men in the Red Sea, according to the latest data from hiFleet, the ship is still anchored in the harbor anchorage near Kamalan Island, time has
been more than five months.

On January 4, 2024, about 455 nautical miles southeast of Eyl, Somalia, a bulk carrier in transit picked up the pirate ship on radar. Pirates armed with machine guns and rocket launchers
opened fire on the ship. The captain then sounded the alarm, activated the SSAS, and all the crew entered the ship's safety fort. Nearby Indian warships quickly responded, immediately
sent a helicopter to the site, and successfully boarded the ship to sweep up the pirates. After receiving safety information, the crew emerged from the fort and regained control of the ship,
which is now back on course and all crew members are safe.

In addition to the risks brought by piracy, some military forces directly participate in the hijacking of ships, which makes the safety of crew members and poses a great threat to the
freedom of navigation. Instead of relying only on the limited strength of shipowners to rescue the troubled crew members, international organizations need to take effective measures in
various aspects to solve the problem of crew members' safety and freedom to the greatest extent.
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